PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5351601

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	04/23/2018

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTEM	04/23/2018

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SWARM VISION, INC.	04/23/2018

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	SWARM VISION, INC.
Street Address:	366 WEST PORTOLA AVE.
City:	LOS ALTOS
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94022

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	15069802			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)813-9777

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6508139700

Email: RLPatentDoc@rroyselaw.com

Correspondent Name: ROYSE LAW FIRM, PC

Address Line 1: 149 COMMONWEALTH DRIVE, SUITE 1001

Address Line 4: MENLO PARK, CALIFORNIA 94025

ROBERT HAYDEN
/Robert Hayden, #42,645/
01/30/2019
/

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 048194 FRAME: 0208 source=8189 Totem to Swarm Vision Merger Document (00184240xC0CB4)#page1.tif source=8189 Totem to Swarm Vision Merger Document (00184240xC0CB4)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 048194 FRAME: 0209

D1458643

C3636340 OUT

FILED
Secretary of State
State of California
MAY 2 4 2018



Page 1

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TOTEM", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "SWARM VISION, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SWARM VISION, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2018, AT 5:58
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6063681 8100M SR# 20182936932

SR# 20182936932
You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Becretary of State

Authentication: 202573050

Date: 04-24-18

PATENT REEL: 048194 FRAME: 0210

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:58 PM 04/23/2018
FILED 05:58 PM 04/23/2018
SR 20182936932 - File Number 6063681

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF FOREIGN CORPORATION INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

	to Title 8, Sied corporation					eneral Corporation Law, the of Merger:
FIRST:	The name of the	surviving	corporati	ion is.	warm	Vision, Inc.
				, а	Delaw	are corporation, and the name
of the Totem	corporation		nerged			surviving corporation is a California
and ackn	D: The Agreem owledged by ea meral Corporati	ent of Merg ch of the co on Law of t	ger has be onstituent he State	een app t corpor of Dela	roved, rations ware.	adopted, certified, executed pursuant to Title 8 Section 252
THIRD:	The name of t	he surviving	g corpore	ation is	Swar	m Vision, Inc.
Certificat	te of Incorporat The authoriz	on. (If ame	ndments ind par	are aff	ected p	non-Delaware corporation is
OLAMBA	ine merger is t	o decome en		سبسسالار	366	West Portola Ave.,
LOS A	Itos KWA	CA 940	r ge r is oi	n me a		, an office of
the surviv EIGHTE corporati IN WIT	ving corporation I: A copy of on on request, v NESS WHERI y an authorized	i. the Agreei vithout cost EOF, said s	ment of sourviving the	Merge stockho corpo	r will older of ration Authorized Print	be furnished by the surviving the constituent corporations, has caused this certificate to be day of
			Title	: Pres	iden	t and CEO

PATENT REEL: 048194 FRAME: 0211

RECORDED: 01/30/2019